

Net sales: Increased over the years from base year (2013) from (100%: 157.35%) and this happened because of the increase in home and personal communications, Enterprise, Domestic wholesales, international carriers, and international cables and networks. Operating expense: has increased in 2017 (186,19%) and these years (2016,2015,2014) also increased compared to the base year (2013), Which means that operating expenses increases dramatically related to the industry Operating income: has decreased in 2017 (85,92%) and also these years (2016,2015) but in 2014 operating income has increased compared to the base year (2013), Which means that in 2014 the revenues were higher than expenses Other operating revenue: Increased over the years from base year (2013) from (100%: 186.19%) and this happened because of increased in deferred revenue year (2016), fines and earned delay interest on company's receivables and Sundry revenues. Cost of goods sold: Has been increased over the years from base year (2013) from (100%: 166.09%) and this happened because of an increase in Fuel prices, Spare parts, Maintenance, and Leased circuits & satellite subscriptions. Gross profit: Increased over the years from base year (2013) from (100%: 144.46%) and this happened because of the increase of the increasing in operating revenue and a decrease of operating cost.